
Policy Committee Roster: GENERAL GOVERNMENT
Name Position Title City Population Email Address

Region 1 
Rep

Alexandra Rains City Manager Scappoose Medium arains@scappoose.gov

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 1

Heidi Lueb** Mayor Tigard Large heidil@tigard-or.gov

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 2

Jenny Haruyama City Manager Beaverton Large jharuyama@BeavertonOregon.gov

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 3

Evyn Mitchell
State Gov't 
Relations 
Manager

Portland Large Evyn.Mitchell@portlandoregon.gov

Region 3 
Rep, 
Position 1

Jim Trett Mayor Detroit Small COD_Trett@wvi.com

Region 3 
Rep, 
Position 2

Charlie Mitchell
Econ. & Comm. 

Dev Manager
Dallas Medium charlie.mitchell@dallasor.gov

Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 1

Alex Dreher Councilor
Cottage 
Grove

Medium councilordreher@cottagegrove.org

Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 2

Kori Rodley Councilor Springfield Large krodley@springfield-or.gov

Region 5 
Rep

CM Hall Councilor Newport Medium cmhallnewport@gmail.com

Region 6 
Rep

Christine Sylvester City Recorder Coos Bay Medium csylvester@coosbayor.gov

Region 7 
Rep

Kelly Madding
Ass. City 
Manager

Medford Large kelly.madding@cityofmedford.org

Region 8 
Rep
Region 9 
Rep

Brooke Olsen
Ass. City 
Attorney

Bend Large bolsen@bendoregon.gov

Region 10 
Rep

Robert Cowie* Councilor Chiloquin Small rcowie.chicityhall@gmail.com

Region 11 
Rep

Aaron Palmquist City Manager Irrigon Small aaron.palmquist@ci.irrigon.or.us

Region 12 
Rep

Peter Hall Councilor Haines Small walkingmountain22@yahoo.com

OMA Rep Tonya Graham Mayor Ashland Medium tonya@council.ashland.or.us

OCCMA 
Rep

Lea Moyer City Recorder Fossil Small City_Recorder@cityoffossil.com

POC 
Caucus Rep
Women’s 
Caucus Rep

Marilyn Smith Councilor Albany Large Marilyn.smith@albanyoregon.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 1

Maureen Wolf Councilor Tigard Large Maureen.wolf@tigard-or.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 2

Meadow Martell Mayor
Cave 

Junction
Small meadow.martell@cavejunctionoregon.us

Ex Officio, 
Position 3

Kim Young Council President Sherwood Medium youngk@sherwoodoregon.gov 

** =  Chair
* = Vice-Chair


